Y]

/1

«

i
r

Ten A DU OND
L ED FORRECOR

2015 068357

PEETE

SN

CHAEL 3.5
M CoRDE

5t
©

This Document Prepared By:

DIANA PHIL

PNC BANK, ! D .
ASSOCIATIC onddocument 1s
INTEREST T > Al

estare services, 11 AN L OF FICTAL!
SUCCESSOR BY M fﬁ# .

NATIONAL C17% vORIBALE ament is the property of
FORMERLY 1 GWN S sheiémdre County Recorder!
CITY MORTGAGE CO. :
3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 =

Whenrrecorded tmaitto: #:9415670

First American
Loss Mitigation
P.O. Box 2767(
Santa Ana, CA
RE: TAYLOR J

Tax/Parcel #:

Original Princ
Unpaid Princi
New Principal
New Money ((

G AT

le Services 117591

799
PROPERTY REPORT

82680003

ine: $195,890.00 00
5161,965.13

: 4002859654

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*“Agreement”), made this 6 TH day of AUGUST, 2015, between
RAYMOND E TAYLOR JR AND AUDRA D TAYLCR, HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”) whose
address is 8238 WHITE OAK AVE, MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321 and PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0001704499

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015 87

First American Mortgage Services Page 1 3 } —
102938

il



LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN
AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

(“Lender™), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Sccurity Instrument”), dated
NOVEMBER 26, 2002 and recorded on JANUARY 16, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003005617 BOOK
N/A PAGE N/A, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note bearing the
same date as, and sccured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property™, located at

8238 WHITE OAK AVE, MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321
(Property Address)

the real propert t
SEE THE AT’ Jdecument 1s
In conside NﬂmSQEEelﬂm ¥ eto agree as follows

(notwithstandir to. the contrary contained in the Note or Security Inst:
eﬁocument 18 t]ﬁe property f

I. As of, SEPTEMBER t]félLﬂker" @IMDM@&(& and the Sccurity Instrument (the

“Unpaid Prin¢ipal Balance™) is U.S. $199,100.34, Consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to/pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of|Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.0000% from SEPTEMBER 1, 2015.
Borrower promises towpay monthly paynients of principal and interest of UsS. $1,095.48 beginning on the
1ST day of OCTORBER, 2013 and continue. The yearly rate of 6.0000% will remain in effect until the
principal and interest are paid in full. Ifjon SERTEMBERA, 2055 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still
owes amounts undentlic iNote and the Sccurity Instruinent, as amended by this Agreament, Borrower will

pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Dg_{wr# I

3 0%

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or anyﬁ_fg;éreqt in thé{f? perty is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural p and a beneficial intergevin Bomowerefscld or transferred) witk ender's prior written
consent, L ay require 1mmedxacc p@yment in full ofall sums secured bx urity Instrument.

g ;3
If Lender ¢ ption; Lender bpmj/u;am ﬂ/ ’m«;«\\ er notice e : notice shall provide
a period o 0 5 from the ﬁ%féf e 1 notl(.e 1s delives hin which Borrower
must pay y se sums prior to the

expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pernntted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, nu!l and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all termis and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0001704499
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015_87
First American Mortgage Services . Page 2



(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and condmons in the Note and Security Instrument shall
b 1e of the Borrower's

ol 1 the Note and Segut Al ninished or released
b ,A‘m éﬂﬁk@ﬁ)f&m 1sh, or atfect any of
L S 0 edi Securitsy [1s 1ether such rights or
re i ﬁﬂfi?mﬁtﬁifﬁmlj!g o > to which Lender is
p tled mst an ty 01 othel €rsons jn an ¥ ated for, or liable on,
i Z!&haaﬁ B i e prhpestya

the Lake County Reco.rder!

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs arid expenses incurted by Londer in conmection with this Agreement, including
recording title examination, and attormey's fees, shall bepaid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the,Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise bydlender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and c¢xecute such other documents or papers s may be necessary or
required toleficctuate the terms and conditions ofthis Agreement which, if approved and accepted

by Lender, shall bind and inure heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

[63)] B € 1 ,and 51 91 'ors and assigns, 1o sl srrower information
in imi 9 (1) name;-a dnd telephone r (ii) Social Security
N e Y] alances and activity,

r s, with Third Parties
Y ition alternative, or
ot s S of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, mcludmg mabile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided
to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0001704499
Instruraent Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015 87
First American Morigage Services Page 3



6. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as
a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. I shall pay Lender the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive my obhgatmn to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any
such waivi tly, when and where

payable, tt mp iﬁm x iﬁ :n waived by Lender
and, if Ler 6(¢ (g ing suck hin such time period
as Lender m HHFE S AN K shall for all purposes
be deemed ;I:: Tt Im oumcnts, shrase “covenant and

agreement f cﬁi}“ et I 4 (i% iﬁé gpél{isc irectly, pursuant to a
waiver, and [ fail t@ pay ge amo % olfian SCrOW é&elu its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agrt&’lﬁl mmdithlecnnd&n!be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. | Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in

accordance with the F'oan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall'pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amou ] that i< :“,quilcu undeithis Sectiond

Lender may, at any ( collect and hold Funds in an amouat (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specificd under the Real Estate Settlement ProceduresiAct (“"RESPA”™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender ¢an require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on fthe basis of cutent data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise In accerdancewith applicable law.

\n I,
The Funds-.shall be held-in an mstltutlom‘\ﬂ d\qjﬂ{ts are insured by a federa! 2géncy, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender;\lgf{n institution- jzv'hOse deposits are so instired) or in any Federal
Home Loa 1~ Cender shall appl‘%‘;h ¢ Fundsto p'l‘b e Escrow Items 1o |at an the time specified
under RES ot snall not chatge it for holdiag and applying the P nually analyzing the
eSCrow ac verifying the Es@ow {tems, unlq'qs Lender p 1 on the Funds and
applicable Lender to make) mmzzfr cha;oge Unless made in writing or
applicable terest ‘to be pauf’ ’\ “Y:‘unds Len tired to pay me any
interest or ds i%e >rest shall be paid on

the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0001704499
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015_87
First American Morigage Services Page 4



Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Lender.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Ttems is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems. .

1 affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken yreasonghle care to redact each Social Security
number in this document, unless required by law / Qi & ,{/hd{( X
[Printed Name]}

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0001704499
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



5%3 /;'5"’“_

Date
FEIS

Date .
Borrower: Date
Borrower: ‘ Date

is Li edoments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGI
STATE OF INDJANA,
COUNTY OF( 6 \
Before me, the undérsig :
this i ally appeared RAYMOND

ETAYLOR JR. 4
execution of the

acknowledged the

WITN

Notary Publ§'

Print Name/ 7

My commiission &
Residing in

~o AL

A "l s MIKKELSEN

2, / ‘\ =) ~
VDIANR Coy - STATE OF ILLiNoYS
SN COMMIS o ION EXPIRES:09/03/17

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 4001704499
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL
ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC.,
FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

~ - €\ \ ﬁ@// >
By AMBERJOHNSTON fﬂ\#— (print name) [ Date
Mortgage Officer (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDE N
A °
State of Document is
: -
!, e
County of V 70 | _
The foregoiné strume !xlra Jggoeb%x% N % £W S
eGPRAER® ATIONA
(date) by ATIBER—JOL , :R)‘RPEX& 891? of PNC. BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,
LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGERITOIN ATIONA L €ITY MORTGAGENNC., FORMERLY KNOWN
AS NATIONAL CITY M ORTGAGE C(¢

L

,a , national association, on behalf of the national

association

o 1 Prste

Notary Public

JRUBLE
PUBLIC - OHIO
XPIRES 01-02-18

D di

Printed Name:

My comniission expires: /= oA/ b’

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0001704499
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 07292015_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 7



.
-

Date: AUGUST 6, 2015
Loan Number: 0001704499
Lender: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY
REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE,
INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

Borrower: RAYMOND E TAYLOR JR, AUDRA D TAYLOR

Property Address: 8238 WHITE OAK AVE, MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321

THIS WRITT
PARTIES A
CONTEMPOI

THERE ARE

Receipt of Noti
before executio
agrecments, un
combination of

agrees to loan o
a financial accos

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

" LRCHEREY |
NOTOPFFICTALY
BB GREEARNE SETVEEN SHSREESy of
fhe unde&@&l@kﬁa@ﬂ%ﬁn&%%@@f gnd read a ¢

f the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one or mote proi

takings, sccurity agrecments, doeds of trust er othcr documents, o
se actions.er, documenitsypursuant 10 "whichya financial institutien loans ¢
Jay repayment of money,

ods or any other thing of value or to otherw
odatios 2 7

I BETWEEN THE
E OF PRIOR,
IES.

1 of this Notice on or

28, promissory notes,
‘ommitments, or any
elays repayment of or
extend credit or make

5’/'{’/‘_/?

I E e

Borrower Date
RAYMOND E TAYLOR J1
Borrower Date
AUDRAD TAY .

G
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
07292015_87 0001704499

First American Morigage Services

Page 8



Date: AUGUST 6, 2015
Loan Number: 0001704499 -
Lender: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY
REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE,
INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

Borrower: RAYMOND E TAYLOR JR, AUDRA D TAYLOR

Property Address: 8238 WHITE OAK AVE, MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321 .

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

| In considerati
} NATIONAL (
‘ CITY MORT(

| (the "Lender")

requested by thé
document or ag
desirable in the
Loan to any ent
Mortgage Corp
Department of

The Borrower :
request fron tl
limitation, actuz
such requests w

The Borrower 1

with the modif
transferred, con

RAYMONDE

r

N
X

A

°
QN, S

Binenris

TATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESS\

< NP OFRIEPRIT

This Document is the
1g to modify
nder, the B

roperty of

tr rﬁeren d loan thejtean" 0 the ﬁorrower,
r@@ B e LG L 0n of, any ¢

'ment entered into in connection with the modification of the Loan,

£V T oaan

1sonable discretion o

der, to enablc Tender to scll, convey, seel

includingawithout limitationgtheFederal National MortgageAssociation
tion,| the Government National Mortgage Association, the Federal
rans Affairs or any municipal bond authority.

ses to comply with all such|requests made by the Lender within 30 d
ender. Borrower agrees to assume all, costs'that niay be incurred by the 1
xpenses, legal fees and marketing losses, as a result of the Borrower's f

n such 30 day time period .

this agreement in order

s of the Loan will con"fO; and b,e"‘a 2
iy ﬂ@r market mi

N INTEREST TO
R TO NATIONAL
GE CO.

Borrower agrees that if
izal errors made in any

deemed necessary or
uaranty or market the
e Federal Home Loan
jusing Authority, the

of receipt of written
der, including without
ire to comply with all

cecuted in connection
the event the Loan is

S/pip
Date
~

AUDRA D TAYLOR

$HS |

Date

Date

Date

07292015_87

First American Mortgage Services

Page 9

Date

0001704499



07292015_87
First American Mortgage Services

Page 10

Date

0001704499




J001704499 PARCEL#182802680003

EXHIBIT A

LOT 3, MEYER MANOR ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MUNSTER. AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 38,
AND AS CORRECTED BY PLAT OF CORRECTION SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 39, PAGE 28, IN LAKE
INDIANA.

e

FIRST HMERICRN
EL
MODIFICQTIO S

LT HIHIHHH llll I llll HH I




